## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NETFLIX, INC., Petitioner,

v.

# REALTIME ADAPTIVE STREAMING LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-01187 Patent No. 9,769,477

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JAMES STORER



IPR2018-01187 Notice of Storer Deposition

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner's witness as follows:

**Place:** Sheppard Mullin

379 Lytton Avenue

Palo Alto, CA 94301

**Date/Time:** May 7, 2019, at 9:00 AM

**Declarant:** Dr. James Storer

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software and by video. The cross-examination will be conducted telephonically.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joel Stonedale

Joel P.N. Stonedale, Reg. No. 76,924 Noroozi PC 2245 Texas Drive, Suite 300 Sugar Land, TX 77479

Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: May 3, 2019



## **CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S

### NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. JAMES STORER was served

electronically via e-mail on May 3, 2019, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Harper Batts (Lead Counsel) Chris Ponder (Back-up Counsel) Jeffrey Liang (Back-up Counsel) Service Email HBatts@sheppardmullin.com CPonder@sheppardmullin.com JLiang@sheppardmullin.com Legaltm-Netflix-Realtime-IPRs@sheppardmullin.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joel Stonedale

Joel P.N. Stonedale, Reg. No. 76,924 Noroozi PC 2245 Texas Drive, Suite 300 Sugar Land, TX 77479

Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: May 3, 2019

